
Gustavus Adolphus (11-8, 10-16 MIAC) -vs- Macalester (7-12, 7-9 MIAC)
01/31/11 at St. Paul, Minn. (Leonard Center)

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 47

Macalester 59

Date: 01/31/11
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 115
Site: St. Paul, Minn. (Leonard Center)
Referees: Wayne Brevik, Darla Brendemuehl, Pat Rock

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 28 19 47
Macalester 29 30 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Molly Geske * 36 4-15 1-3 3-4 2-5 7 4 3 0 2 1 12
22 Colleen Ruane * 32 3-8 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 3 6
14 Kelsey Florian * 22 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 4 0 1 6
30 Ava Perry * 30 2-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 5
43 Molly Mathiowetz * 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 6 0 0 4
32 Eli Benz 18 4-7 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 3 0 2 2 2 9
34 Abby Rothenbuehler 20 2-9 1-2 0-0 3-6 9 3 3 2 1 0 5
10 Stephanie Comer 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
05 Julia Dysthe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Liz Shay 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 2-9 5-8 10-23 33 19 10 18 5 10 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 2-9   22.2 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-13:19

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Majra Mucic * 34 7-12 2-3 4-4 3-10 13 2 2 2 2 3 20
20 Jessica Rene * 34 3-8 3-4 7-8 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 1 16
33 Holly Schiedermayer * 31 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 2 1 2 2 0 6
14 Shannon Rene * 32 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 2 1 0 3
03 Kyanna Jones * 33 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 3 5 0 3 2
24 Taylor Pike 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
44 Audrey Mills 12 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
22 Maggie Wood 11 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
30 E. Bloomfield-Bortz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 6-11 13-17 8-26 34 12 14 17 5 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 8-23   34.78 % 3-5   60.00 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 20-50   40.0 % 6-11   54.5 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
00:10



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 28

Macalester 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Molly Geske 17 3-7 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 3 0 1 1 8
22 Colleen Ruane 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
14 Kelsey Florian 13 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 6
30 Ava Perry 15 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
43 Molly Mathiowetz 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 4
32 Eli Benz 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 0 2
34 Abby Rothenbuehler 9 1-5 1-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 3 2 1 0 3
10 Stephanie Comer 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Julia Dysthe 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Liz Shay 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 1-3 3-3 7-11 18 6 6 9 4 6 28
40.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Majra Mucic 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 2 1 1 8
20 Jessica Rene 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
33 Holly Schiedermayer 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
14 Shannon Rene 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
3 Kyanna Jones 17 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 2
24 Taylor Pike 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Audrey Mills 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Maggie Wood 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
30 E. Bloomfield-Bortz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 3-6 2-4 4-11 15 5 6 9 2 5 29
44.4 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 19

Macalester 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Molly Geske 19 1-8 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 4
22 Colleen Ruane 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
14 Kelsey Florian 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
30 Ava Perry 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
43 Molly Mathiowetz 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
32 Eli Benz 11 3-4 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 2 7
34 Abby Rothenbuehler 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Stephanie Comer 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Julia Dysthe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Liz Shay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-26 1-6 2-5 3-12 15 13 4 9 1 4 19
30.8 % 16.7 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Majra Mucic 18 3-5 2-3 4-4 1-4 5 1 2 0 1 2 12
20 Jessica Rene 18 1-3 1-1 7-8 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 10
33 Holly Schiedermayer 15 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 1 0 1 1 0 2
14 Shannon Rene 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0
3 Kyanna Jones 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 0
24 Taylor Pike 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
44 Audrey Mills 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Maggie Wood 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 E. Bloomfield-Bortz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 3-5 11-13 4-15 19 7 8 8 3 4 30
34.8 % 60.0 % 84.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
19:47 FOUL  by JONES,KYANNA

GOOD FT by GESKE,MOLLY 19:47 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by GESKE,MOLLY 19:47 2-0 V 2

19:24 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,KYANNA

MISS JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA

18:50 TURNOVER  by RENE,SHANNON
STEAL  by RUANE,COLLEEN 18:48
MISS 3PTR by FLORIAN,KELSEY 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RENE,SHANNON
18:30 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RENE,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by RENE,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RENE,SHANNON
17:53 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RENE,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA
17:10 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYANNA

STEAL  by GESKE,MOLLY 17:09
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,AVA(in the paint) 17:05 4-8 H 4
FOUL  by FLORIAN,KELSEY 16:38

16:38 MISS 3PTR by RENE,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY

16:37 TURNOVER  by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
STEAL  by RUANE,COLLEEN 16:35
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,AVA 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:58 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:58 FOUL  by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY

SUB IN by BENZ,ELI 15:58
SUB IN by SHAY,LIZ 15:58
SUB OUT by FLORIAN,KELSEY 15:58
SUB OUT by PERRY,AVA 15:58
TURNOVER  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 15:38

15:38 STEAL  by JONES,KYANNA
15:19 TURNOVER  by MUCIC,MAJRA

SUB IN by COMER,STEPHANIE 15:19
SUB IN by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 15:19
SUB OUT by RUANE,COLLEEN 15:19
SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by WOOD,MAGGIE
15:19 SUB IN by MILLS,AUDREY
15:19 SUB OUT by JONES,KYANNA
15:19 SUB OUT by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY

MISS JUMPER by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA

14:52 MISS JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MUCIC,MAJRA

14:48 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA(in the paint)
14:38 FOUL  by MUCIC,MAJRA

SUB IN by PERRY,AVA 14:38
SUB OUT by GESKE,MOLLY 14:38
TURNOVER  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 14:21

14:19 STEAL  by WOOD,MAGGIE
FOUL  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 14:14



14:14 SUB IN by JONES,KYANNA
14:14 SUB OUT by RENE,SHANNON
14:10 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MUCIC,MAJRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLS,AUDREY
MISS JUMPER by BENZ,ELI 13:56

13:56 BLOCK  by MUCIC,MAJRA
REBOUND OFF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by SHAY,LIZ 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA
13:36 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYANNA

SUB IN by RUANE,COLLEEN 13:36
SUB OUT by SHAY,LIZ 13:36

13:36 SUB IN by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
13:36 SUB OUT by MUCIC,MAJRA

SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 13:22
SUB IN by GESKE,MOLLY 13:22
SUB OUT by COMER,STEPHANIE 13:22
SUB OUT by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 13:22
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 13:05
REBOUND OFF by GESKE,MOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY(in the paint) 13:01 6-12 H 6
FOUL  by PERRY,AVA 12:43

12:43 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,AUDREY
BLOCK  by BENZ,ELI 12:43
REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 12:33

12:32 STEAL  by RENE,JESSICA
12:15 MISS JUMPER by RENE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BENZ,ELI --
MISS JUMPER by RUANE,COLLEEN 12:00
REBOUND OFF by RUANE,COLLEEN --
MISS JUMPER by RUANE,COLLEEN 11:58

11:58 BLOCK  by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 11:50 8-12 H 4

11:36 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,AUDREY
BLOCK  by BENZ,ELI 11:36
REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 11:30

11:28 STEAL  by JONES,KYANNA
FOUL  by GESKE,MOLLY 11:28

11:28 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by WOOD,MAGGIE
11:28 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by WOOD,MAGGIE

SUB IN by FLORIAN,KELSEY 11:28
SUB IN by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 11:28
SUB OUT by BENZ,ELI 11:28
SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 11:28

11:28 SUB IN by MUCIC,MAJRA
11:28 SUB IN by RENE,SHANNON
11:28 SUB IN by PIKE,TAYLOR
11:28 SUB OUT by WOOD,MAGGIE
11:28 SUB OUT by RENE,JESSICA
11:28 SUB OUT by MILLS,AUDREY
11:16 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BENZ,ELI --
11:04 MISS JUMPER by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY

BLOCK  by GESKE,MOLLY 11:04
REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA
10:11 8-16 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KYANNA



TURNOVER  by PERRY,AVA 09:56
09:55 STEAL  by MUCIC,MAJRA
09:41 8-18 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYANNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:38
GOOD JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 09:27 10-18 H 8
FOUL  by FLORIAN,KELSEY 09:09

09:09 MISS FT by JONES,KYANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:09 MISS FT by JONES,KYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MUCIC,MAJRA

09:05 MISS JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA
BLOCK  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 09:05
REBOUND DEF by GESKE,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 08:59
REBOUND OFF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 08:54
REBOUND OFF by GESKE,MOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:51 12-18 H 6

08:30 TURNOVER  by PIKE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by PERRY,AVA 08:28
GOOD JUMPER by FLORIAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 08:14 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by GESKE,MOLLY --

07:56 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PIKE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 07:41
SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 07:41
SUB OUT by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 07:41

07:41 SUB IN by RENE,JESSICA
07:41 SUB IN by BLOOMFIELD-BORTZ,E
07:41 SUB OUT by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
07:41 SUB OUT by PIKE,TAYLOR
07:25 MISS 3PTR by RENE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BENZ,ELI 07:20
SUB OUT by FLORIAN,KELSEY 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by WOOD,MAGGIE
07:20 SUB OUT by JONES,KYANNA

SUB IN by DYSTHE,JULIA 07:08
SUB IN by COMER,STEPHANIE 07:08
SUB OUT by PERRY,AVA 07:08
SUB OUT by RUANE,COLLEEN 07:08
TURNOVER  by BENZ,ELI 07:01

06:49 14-22 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY(in the paint) 06:36 16-22 H 6

06:21 TURNOVER  by WOOD,MAGGIE
STEAL  by COMER,STEPHANIE 06:19
GOOD JUMPER by BENZ,ELI(in the paint) 06:04 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by GESKE,MOLLY --

05:47 MISS 3PTR by RENE,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by GESKE,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,MAGGIE
05:13 TURNOVER  by RENE,JESSICA

SUB IN by RUANE,COLLEEN 05:13
SUB OUT by GESKE,MOLLY 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
05:13 SUB IN by JONES,KYANNA
05:13 SUB IN by MILLS,AUDREY
05:13 SUB OUT by MUCIC,MAJRA
05:13 SUB OUT by WOOD,MAGGIE
05:13 SUB OUT by BLOOMFIELD-BORTZ,E

MISS JUMPER by BENZ,ELI 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYANNA



04:42 MISS JUMPER by RENE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FLORIAN,KELSEY 04:42
SUB OUT by BENZ,ELI 04:42
TURNOVER  by COMER,STEPHANIE 04:34

04:23 18-24 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,AUDREY(in the paint)
04:04 FOUL  by MILLS,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by FLORIAN,KELSEY 04:00
FOUL  by DYSTHE,JULIA 03:38
SUB IN by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 03:38
SUB IN by PERRY,AVA 03:38
SUB IN by GESKE,MOLLY 03:38
SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 03:38
SUB OUT by DYSTHE,JULIA 03:38
SUB OUT by COMER,STEPHANIE 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by MUCIC,MAJRA
03:38 SUB OUT by MILLS,AUDREY
03:37 MISS JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYANNA
03:28 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RENE,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by RENE,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 03:11
REBOUND OFF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,AVA(in the paint) 03:04 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --

03:04 FOUL  by RENE,SHANNON
GOOD FT by PERRY,AVA 03:04 21-27 H 6

02:44 TURNOVER  by MUCIC,MAJRA
STEAL  by FLORIAN,KELSEY 02:34
GOOD JUMPER by FLORIAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 02:32 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --

02:12 23-29 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA
02:12 SUB IN by WOOD,MAGGIE
02:12 SUB OUT by RENE,SHANNON

GOOD 3PTR by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 01:46 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by GESKE,MOLLY --

01:29 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by FLORIAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 01:03 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --

00:36 MISS JUMPER by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by RUANE,COLLEEN 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
19:39 MISS JUMPER by RENE,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by GESKE,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 19:30

19:30 BLOCK  by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
REBOUND OFF by RUANE,COLLEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUANE,COLLEEN(in the paint) 19:24 30-29 V 1

19:06 MISS JUMPER by RENE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by FLORIAN,KELSEY 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA
18:30 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MUCIC,MAJRA

-- ASSIST  by RENE,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:56



SUB IN by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 17:56
SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 17:56

17:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 17:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GESKE,MOLLY 17:02

16:41 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUCIC,MAJRA

GOOD JUMPER by RUANE,COLLEEN(in the paint) 16:22 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by FLORIAN,KELSEY --

16:02 MISS JUMPER by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MUCIC,MAJRA

FOUL  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 16:00
SUB IN by COMER,STEPHANIE 16:00
SUB IN by BENZ,ELI 16:00
SUB OUT by FLORIAN,KELSEY 16:00
SUB OUT by PERRY,AVA 16:00

15:57 TURNOVER  by RENE,JESSICA
STEAL  by RUANE,COLLEEN 15:56
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
FOUL  by BENZ,ELI 15:44

15:35 MISS 3PTR by MUCIC,MAJRA
REBOUND DEF by COMER,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYANNA
14:53 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYANNA

STEAL  by COMER,STEPHANIE 14:50
GOOD 3PTR by GESKE,MOLLY 14:45 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by COMER,STEPHANIE --

14:25 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYANNA
MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 14:19

14:19 BLOCK  by MUCIC,MAJRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DYSTHE,JULIA 14:19
SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 14:19
SUB IN by PERRY,AVA 14:19
SUB OUT by RUANE,COLLEEN 14:19
SUB OUT by GESKE,MOLLY 14:19
SUB OUT by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 14:19

14:19 SUB IN by MILLS,AUDREY
14:19 SUB IN by WOOD,MAGGIE
14:19 SUB OUT by JONES,KYANNA
14:19 SUB OUT by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
14:11 FOUL  by MUCIC,MAJRA

TURNOVER  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 14:01
13:46 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,AUDREY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,AUDREY
13:39 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BENZ,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by BENZ,ELI(in the paint) 13:19 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY --

13:19 FOUL  by MILLS,AUDREY
GOOD FT by BENZ,ELI 13:19 38-34 V 4
FOUL  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 13:04

13:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:04 SUB IN by JONES,KYANNA
13:04 SUB OUT by RENE,SHANNON

FOUL  by BENZ,ELI 13:03
13:03 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY --
SUB IN by GESKE,MOLLY 12:50



SUB OUT by DYSTHE,JULIA 12:50
12:50 SUB IN by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
12:50 SUB IN by RENE,SHANNON
12:50 SUB OUT by RENE,JESSICA
12:50 SUB OUT by MUCIC,MAJRA

TURNOVER  by BENZ,ELI 12:47
FOUL  by PERRY,AVA 12:47

12:43 MISS JUMPER by RENE,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by GESKE,MOLLY --

12:28 FOUL  by JONES,KYANNA
MISS FT by BENZ,ELI 12:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BENZ,ELI 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
12:07 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,AUDREY

BLOCK  by GESKE,MOLLY 12:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:49 MISS 3PTR by RENE,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,AUDREY

11:42 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 11:34

11:33 STEAL  by WOOD,MAGGIE
11:03 MISS JUMPER by RENE,SHANNON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RUANE,COLLEEN 11:03
SUB OUT by COMER,STEPHANIE 11:03

11:03 SUB IN by MUCIC,MAJRA
11:03 SUB IN by RENE,JESSICA
11:03 SUB IN by PIKE,TAYLOR
11:03 SUB OUT by MILLS,AUDREY
11:03 SUB OUT by RENE,SHANNON
11:03 SUB OUT by WOOD,MAGGIE

TURNOVER  by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 10:43
10:41 STEAL  by MUCIC,MAJRA
10:33 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYANNA

STEAL  by BENZ,ELI 10:31
MISS JUMPER by RUANE,COLLEEN 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
FOUL  by PERRY,AVA 10:11

10:11 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by MUCIC,MAJRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:11

10:11 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by MUCIC,MAJRA
SUB IN by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 10:11
SUB IN by COMER,STEPHANIE 10:11
SUB IN by FLORIAN,KELSEY 10:11
SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 10:11
SUB OUT by BENZ,ELI 10:11
SUB OUT by PERRY,AVA 10:11
TURNOVER  by FLORIAN,KELSEY 09:54

09:52 STEAL  by MUCIC,MAJRA
09:26 38-39 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MUCIC,MAJRA

-- ASSIST  by PIKE,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY(in the paint) 09:07 40-39 V 1

08:50 40-41 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PIKE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by JONES,KYANNA

MISS JUMPER by GESKE,MOLLY 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY

08:03 MISS JUMPER by RENE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --

08:01 FOUL  by JONES,KYANNA
MISS JUMPER by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 07:48



-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYANNA
07:38 TURNOVER  by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
07:38 FOUL  by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by RUANE,COLLEEN(in the paint) 07:29 42-41 V 1
ASSIST  by FLORIAN,KELSEY --
FOUL  by RUANE,COLLEEN 07:24

07:24 42-42 GOOD FT by RENE,JESSICA
07:24 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by RENE,JESSICA
07:24 SUB IN by MILLS,AUDREY
07:24 SUB IN by RENE,SHANNON
07:24 SUB OUT by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
07:24 SUB OUT by PIKE,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by FLORIAN,KELSEY 07:06
06:41 MISS JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA

REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
SUB IN by PERRY,AVA 06:41
SUB OUT by COMER,STEPHANIE 06:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34
TURNOVER  by RUANE,COLLEEN 06:13

06:12 STEAL  by JONES,KYANNA
06:10 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYANNA

REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by FLORIAN,KELSEY 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by PIKE,TAYLOR
05:55 SUB OUT by JONES,KYANNA

SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 05:43
SUB IN by BENZ,ELI 05:43
SUB OUT by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 05:43
SUB OUT by FLORIAN,KELSEY 05:43

05:38 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PIKE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RENE,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by BENZ,ELI(in the paint) 05:19 44-45 H 1
04:48 44-48 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RENE,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by MUCIC,MAJRA
MISS JUMPER by RUANE,COLLEEN 04:28

04:28 BLOCK  by RENE,SHANNON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:28 FOUL  by RENE,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA
04:08 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,AUDREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RENE,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,AVA 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RENE,SHANNON
03:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 03:40
SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
03:40 SUB OUT by MILLS,AUDREY
03:28 TURNOVER  by RENE,SHANNON

STEAL  by BENZ,ELI 03:26
GOOD LAYUP by BENZ,ELI(in the paint) 03:24 46-50 H 4

03:02 46-52 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MUCIC,MAJRA
-- ASSIST  by RENE,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 02:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:28 SUB IN by JONES,KYANNA
02:28 SUB OUT by PIKE,TAYLOR
02:05 TURNOVER  by RENE,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by BENZ,ELI 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY

FOUL  by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 01:49



01:49 MISS FT by SCHIEDERMAYER,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by GESKE,MOLLY --

01:32 FOUL  by JONES,KYANNA
GOOD FT by GESKE,MOLLY 01:32 47-52 H 5
MISS FT by GESKE,MOLLY 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA
FOUL  by BENZ,ELI 01:11

01:11 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by MUCIC,MAJRA
01:11 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by MUCIC,MAJRA
01:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 01:11
SUB OUT by ROTHENBUEHLER,ABBY 01:11
MISS JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCIC,MAJRA
FOUL  by GESKE,MOLLY 00:37

00:37 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by RENE,JESSICA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by RENE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MOLLY --
SUB IN by COMER,STEPHANIE 00:37
SUB OUT by RUANE,COLLEEN 00:37
MISS 3PTR by GESKE,MOLLY 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RENE,JESSICA
FOUL  by PERRY,AVA 00:30

00:30 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by RENE,JESSICA
00:30 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by RENE,JESSICA

SUB IN by FLORIAN,KELSEY 00:30
SUB OUT by BENZ,ELI 00:30
MISS 3PTR by GESKE,MOLLY 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RENE,JESSICA
FOUL  by GESKE,MOLLY 00:10

00:10 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by RENE,JESSICA
00:10 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by RENE,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by COMER,STEPHANIE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by RENE,JESSICA


